

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation

.. Petitioner.

Vs.

E-City Entertainment (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents.

Mr.Rahul Mahajan with Mr.Sahil Mahajan and Mr.Amit Surve i/b Fortitude Law Associates for the petitioner.

Ms.Pooja Tidke a/w Devanshi Sethi i/b Juris Corp for respondent no.1.

Mr.Ieshan Sinha i/b Wadia Gandhi & Co. for the respondent nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 3RD JULY, 2018.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file the Vakalatnama and affidavit in reply to oppose the petition. The Vakalatnama and reply to be filed on or before 17th July, 2018. List the petition on 24th July, 2018.

(A.K. MENON,J.)