

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation

.. Petitioner

Vs.

E- City Entertainment (I)Pvt.Ltd.& Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Rahul Mahajan a/w Amit Surve and Meeta Kadhi for the petitioner.

Ms. Devanshi Sethi I/b. Juris Corporation for the respondents.

CORAM : A.K. MENON, J.

DATED : 17TH JULY, 2018.

P.C. :

Not on board. Mentioned.

The learned counsel for the respondent no.1 seeks extension of time to file affidavit to oppose the petition. Time to file vakalatnama and reply is extended upto 21st July, 2018.

(A.K.MENON,J.)