

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS (L)NO.1065 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS(L)NO.1066 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS(L)NO.1067 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.414 OF 2018

IMAX Corporation

..Petitioner

Vs.

E-City Entertainment Pvt Ltd

and Others

..Respondents

Mr. Virendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Mr. Amit Surve, Meera Kadhi, for the Petitioner.

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Mr. Rohan Sawant, Ms. Pooja Tidke, Yakshay Chheda, Devanshi Sethi I/b Parinam Law Associates, for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Darius Khambata a/w Mr. Krishna Shah, Mr. Sachit Kunal I/b anp Partners, for the Applicants in CHS and for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 in CARBP.

Ms. Suvarna Ambre I/b Ajay Basutkar, for the Applicant in CHSM(L)No. 1067 of 2018 and for Respondent No.4. for the Defendants.

CORAM :- B.P.COLABAWALLA, J.
DATE :- JANUARY 23, 2019.

P. C.:

The parties are at liberty to file compilation of documents restricted to the proceedings that were before the arbitral Tribunal and in execution proceedings filed in other countries.

2 List the matter on 4th March, 2019 under the same caption with the understanding that time permitting, the Petition shall be disposed of finally at the admission stage itself.

3 Respondent Nos.2 and 3 shall be at liberty to file their affidavit in rejoinder in the Registry within a period of one week from today.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)