

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION No. 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation ..Petitioner.
v.
E-City Entertainment (I) Pvt. Ltd. & Ors ..Respondents.

Dr. Virendra Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate, a/with Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Mr. Amit Surve and Meeta Kadhi for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yakshay Chheda and Devanshi Sethi i/by Parinam Law Associates for Respondent No.1.

Mr. Krishna Shah i/by A & P Partners for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.

DATED :- 4th March, 2019.

P.C. :

1. When this matter is called out, the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 has stated that they have recently been served with the nine volumes which consist of the proceedings before the arbitral tribunal as well as the execution proceedings that were initiated in the USA and Canada. He therefore seeks time to take instructions and go through the

aforesaid compilations.

2. Dr. Tulzapurkar, the learned Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner has stated that there is one more volume that needs to be filed and served on respondent No.1 and which will be done within a period of two weeks from today.

3 In these circumstances, this arbitration petition is stood over to 3rd April, 2019. The petitioner is granted permission to file the additional compilation in the registry on or before 18th March, 2019 and serve a copy of the same on the Advocates for respondent No.1.

(B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.)