

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation ....Petitioner

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors ....Respondent

Yakshay Chheda i/b Parinam Law Associates for Resp. No. 1

Sachit Kumar i/b A&P Partners for Res No. 2 & 3 4

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI, J**

**DATE : 28th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Not on Board, Mentioned by way of praecipe.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 2  
& 3 stand over to 19/07/2019, High on Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**