

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax CorporationPetitioner

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 OrsRespondent

Dr.Veerendra Tulzapurkar, Sr.Advocate with Mr.Sandip Parikh,
Mr.Rahul Mahajan, Mr.Amit Surve and Ms.Meeta Kadhi i/by
Fortitude Law Associates for Petitioner.

Dr.Birendra Saraf with Mr.Y.Chheda i/by Parinam Law
Associates for Res.No.1.

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 19th December, 2019

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 06/01/2020

(ASSOCIATE)