

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation .....Petitioner  
V/S  
E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors ....Respondent

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 1149 OF 2019

Imax Corporation .....Petitioner  
V/S  
E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Ltd. And 3 Ors ....Respondent

Dr V Tulzapurkar. Sr.Adv a/w Mr Sandipt Parikh, Mr Rahul Mahajan, Mr Amit Surve, Ms Meeta Kadhi i/b Fortitude Law Associates For Petitioner

Dr B Saraf a/w Mr Rohan Sawant, Mr Yakshay Chheda, Ms Devanshi Sethi i/b Parinam Law Associates Resp. No. 1

Mr Krishna Shah i/b ANP Partners for Res No. 2,3.

Mr Sharan Jagtiani a/w Ms Sanaya Kapadia i/b Ajay Basutkar Resp. No. 4 t

**CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATE : 7th January, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Part heard. Stand over to 09/01/2020 . Ad-interim relief if any,  
to continue till the next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**