

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMM ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018
WITH
COMM DIVN CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 99 OF 2019
AND
COMM DIVN CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 100 OF 2019**

Imax Corporation	...Petitioner
<i>Versus</i>	
E-City Entertainment (I) Pvt Ltd & Ors	...Respondents

Mr Sandeep Parikh, *with Amit Surve, & Meeta Kadhi, i/b Fortitude Law Associates, for the Petitioner.*

Mr Yakshay Chheda, *with Devanshi Sethi, i/b Parinam Law Associates, for Respondent No. 1.*

Ms Krishma Shah, *i/b A&P Partners, for Respondents Nos. 2 & 3.*

Ms Sanaya Kapadia, *i/b Ajay Sasutkar, for Respondent No. 4.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J.
DATED: 21st January 2020

PC:-

1. Since the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, presently not to be listed and is simply adjourned.

2. Liberty to the Petitioner to mention the matter after the matter is decided by the Supreme Court.

(G. S. PATEL, J)