

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation .....PETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 99 OF 2019

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation .....PETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 100 OF 2019

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation .....PETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Adv. Shanay Shah a/w Adv.  
Rahul Mahajan a/w Adv. Amit Surve a/w Adv. Saket Pawar i/b  
Fortitude Law Associates for Petitioner.

(Mentioned)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 9th June, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Not before this Court.

**( ASSOCIATE )**