

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 100 OF 2019

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 414 OF 2018

Imax CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 99 OF 2019

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 414 OF 2018

Imax CorporationPETITIONER

V/S

E-city Entertainment (i) Pvt. Limited And 3 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Shanay Shah
a/w.Mr. Rahul Mahajan a/w. Amit Surve a/w. Ms. Simran
Gulabani i/by Fortitude Law Associates for Petitioner.

Mr. Prateek Seksaria, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Nishant
Chothani, Mr. Rohit Agarwal a/w. Krushi N. Barfiwala,
Ms.Rima Desai and Shlok Bodas, i/by Parinam Law Associates

for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Navroze Seervai, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Gulnar Mistry,
Mr. Saket Mone and Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Vidhii Partners for
Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Saket Mone a/w.
Mr. Akshay Doctor, Ms. Apurva Manwani, Mr. Siddharth Joshi
and Mr. Devansh Shah i/by Vidhii Partners for Respondent 4.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 8th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2024 (at 4.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)