

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 414 OF 2018

Imax Corporation

...Petitioner

Versus

E-City Entertainment (I) Pvt. Limited & Ors

...Respondents

Appearance not received for the Petitioner.

**Ms. Krushi Barfiwala, a/w Alisha Mohite, Ishika Lodha, i/b
Parinam Law Associates for Respondent No.1.**

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the parties tenders the orders passed by the Supreme Court referring the parties to mediation. It is jointly submitted by the parties that the mediation is expected to be conducted in the last week of April.

2. Stand over to **May 8, 2026** to get an update in the matter.

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

ASHWINI
JANARDAN
VALLAKATI

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI JANARDAN
VALLAKATI
Date: 2026.03.30
11:58:39 +0530

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]